

Office of Licensing fee schedule

Effective July 1, 2025 - June 30, 2026

Pursuant to Utah State Legislature FY 2025 Appropriation Act, the following fees are designated for human services programs.

License fees						
License type		Initial license	Renewal	Per licensed capacity		
Adult Day Care (0-50 consumers per program)	\$	990.00	330.00	9.90		
Adult Day care (more than 50 consumers per program)	\$	990.00	660.00	9.90		
Child Placing Adoption	\$	990.00	825.00			
Child Placing Foster	\$	275.00	275.00			
Day Treatment	\$	990.00	495.00			
Intermediate Secure Treatment	\$	990.00	825.00	9.90		
Outdoor Youth	\$	1,548.00	1,548.00			
Outpatient Treatment	\$	990.00	330.00			
Recovery Residence	\$	1,424.50	550.00			
Residential Support	\$	990.00	330.00			
Residential Treatment	\$	990.00	660.00	9.90		
Social Detoxification	\$	990.00	660.00			
Therapeutic School Program	\$	990.00	660.00	9.90		

Note: if paying via an online payment a \$2.00 processing fee will automatically be added to your total.



Office of Licensing Additional fee schedule

Effective July 1, 2025 - June 30, 2026 Pursuant to Utah State Legislature FY 2025 Appropriation Act, the following fees are designated for human services programs.

Additional fees				
Additional inspection fee	\$	35.76		
Conditional monitoring fee	\$	393.37		
Late fee	\$	50.00		
DACS background check fee	\$	62.00		
Live Scan	\$	15.00		
Youth transportation services registration fee (one time)	\$	500.00		
Youth transportation services registration renewal fee	\$	250.00		
Youth transportation services background check fee	\$	52.00		
One time adoption background check fee	\$	52.00		

Note: if paying via an online payment a \$2.00 processing fee will automatically be added to your total.